10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
le.

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

Three Rivers

Ypsilanti Lincoln
Vicksburg

St. Joseph

Sturgis

Jackson Lumen Christi
South Haven

Hackett Catholic Central
U. of Detroit High School
Gull Lake

Coldwater

Plainwell

Comstock

Kalamazoo Christian
Battle Creek Lakeview

Dowagiac

82
73
71
70
68
64
59
36%
36%
35
28
26%
19
18
14
5%



1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

8.
9.
10.

O W 00

6400 Meter Relay

U of Detroit
Gull Lake

J: Lumen Christi

Vicksburg
Sturgis

Three Rivers
S. Haven

B.C. Lakeview
St. Joseph
Coldwater

Sprint Medley

S VW O N Ww N

S. Haven
Ypsilanti

St. Joseph

U. of Detroit
Sturgis
Comstock
Vicksburg
J.L. Christi
Coldwater
Gull Lake

400 Meter Relay

Three Rivers
Ypsilanti

S. Haven
Hackett
Sturgis

St. Joseph
Coldwater
J.L. Christi
Vicksburg
Gull Lake

19:02.8
19:03.9
19:04.1
19:15.0
19:18.8
19:23.2
19:33.6
19:46.9
20:01.3
20:07.7

2:29.0
2:29.4
2:30.6
2:32.3
2:33.6
2:38.0
2:40.
2:41.
2:41.
2:42.3

w O

:44.1
:44.3
:44.3+
:44.5
:44.9
:45.1
45,1+
:45.2
:45.5
:45.7

!

6/

3
4

" g

6
6
8
9

.

.

..

10.

=

—

O W O N s W N

.

S O W N O U Ww W N =

4 X 110 Meter Hurdle

Ypsilanti
Vicksburg
Gull Lake
Coldwater

‘Three Rivers

Hackett
Sturgis

St. Joseph
K. Christian
S. Haven

Distance Medley

Three Rivers
St. Joseph

U. of Detroit
B.C. Lakeview
J.L. Christi
K. Christian
Sturgis
Vicksburg
ilackett

Coldwater

800 Meter Relay

Three Rivers
Hackett
Plainwell
Vicksburg
Gull Lake
Ypsilanti
Sturgis
Coldwater

U. of Detroit

B.C. Lakewioew

:59.7
:60.7
:60.7+
t62.5
:63
:63.7
:63.7
:64.4
:67.5
:69.3

10:58.8
11:01.5
11:10.6
11:10.
11:21.
11:22.
11:23.
11:43.
11:46.
12:00.4

w W O O

3}

:31.4

:33.6
:33.
:33.
:34.
:34.
:34.
:34.
:36.
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1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

1.
2.

4.
5.
6.
7.

1.

3.
4.
5.

5.

7.

10.

1600 Meter Relay

Plainwell
Ypsilanti

'U. of Detroit

St. Joseph
Hackett
Three Rivers

. S. Haven

Comstock
Sturgis
B.C. Lakeview

Pole Vault

J.L. Christi
S. Haven
Sturgis

J.L. Christi
Three Rivers
Vicksburg
Comstock

Long Jump

Vicksburg

S. Haven
Sturgis
Three Rivers

Dowagiac

"Gull Lake

Comstock
Coldwater
St. Joseph
Hackett

3:27.0 Meet Record 1.

3:28.0 , 2.

3:29.1 3.

3:31.6 4.

3:31.9 _ 5.

3:33.7 6.

3:38.5 ' 7.

3:39.2 8.

3:39.8 9.

3:40.6 10.

23'6" 1.

23'0" 2.

230" 3.

22'6" 4.

22'0" 5L s.

22'0" 5.

21'0" 7.
8.

58'11"

58'9"

58'5%"

57'5"

56'9"

56'9"

56'3%"

55'3" 2

54'4%"

54'0"

-3200 Meter Relay

J.L. Christi
Plainwell

S. Haven

St. Joseph
Vicksburg
Three Rivers
Hackett
Sturgis

B.C. Lakeview
U. of Detroit

High Jump

St. Josept
Ypsilanti
J.L. Christi
Sturgis
Coldwater
Vicksburg

S. Haven
Hackett

8:20.1
8:29.1
8:29.9+
8:30.6
8:38.7
8:44.7
8:51.6

18'1"
18'0" -
17'5"
17'4"
17'0"
17'0"
l6'11"
le'o"



Shot Put

J.L. Christi
St. Joseph
Three Rivers
K. Christian
Vicksbﬁrg
Ypsilanti
Sturgis

Gull Lake
South Haven
Coldwater

139'4"
129'4"
126'1"
124'1"
123'1"
119'7"
115'11"
112'11"
112'11"
l106'11"

,—l
O W 0O J O W N

Discus

Three Rivers
J.L. Christi
St. Joseph
Ypsilanti
Vicksburg
Sturgis

. K. Christian

Comstéck
Gull Lake
Coldwater

426'8"
412'8"
358'8"
358'3"
349'2"
346'4"
343'0"
324'10
324'8"
279°'3"

Meet Record
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Frank Stuckey
= {I Principat
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Jay Stickle
Athletic Director
Special Services Director

Michael McGovern
Assistant Principal

2107 North 26th Street f

P.O. Box 369 ]
Comstock, M| 49041
| Phone: (616) 3852012

May 7, 1985

Déarcffiffgg:;hd Athletic Directors:

We have appreciated your participation and support over the
fourteen years that Comstock has hosted "Derby Day Relays".

Due to ever-tightening budgets, difficulty in obtaining help
and personnel changes, we will not be running this event any
more. Barry Dopp is dropping the men's position and will be
our head women's coach next year, since Pat Ashby is retiring
from coaching.

We have seen many outstanding performances over the years and
have had the pleasure of making the acquaintance of many fine
athletes and outstanding coaches. I'm sure our paths will
cross often.

Thanks again for all your support.
Sincerely,

sz St b

Jay Stickle
Athletic Director




