## FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

1.	Three Rivers	82
2.	Ypsilanti Lincoln	73
3.	Vicksburg	71
4.	St. Joseph	70
5.	Sturgis	68
6.	Jackson Lumen Christi	64
7.	South Haven	59
8.	Hackett Catholic Central	36⅓
8.	U. of Detroit High School	36岁
10.	Gull Lake	35
11.	Coldwater	28
12.	Plainwell	26⅓
13.	Comstock	19
14.	Kalamazoo Christian	18
15.	Battle Creek Lakeview	14
16.	Dowagiac	5⅓

	5				
	6400 Meter Relay			4 X 110 Meter Hurd	<u>le</u>
1.	U of Detroit	19:02.8	1.	Ypsilanti	:59.7
2.	Gull Lake	19:03.9	2.	Vicksburg	:60.7
3.	J. Lumen Christi	19:04.1	3.	Gull Lake	:60.7+
4.	Vicksburg	19:15.0	4.	Coldwater	:62.5 7
5.	Sturgis	19:18.8	. 5.	Three Rivers	:63
6.	Three Rivers	19:23.2	6.	Hackett	:63.7
7.	S. Haven	19:33.6	6	Sturgis	:63.7
8.	B.C. Lakeview	19:46.9	8.	St. Joseph	:64.4
9.	St. Joseph	20:01.3	9.	K. Christian	:67.5
10.	Coldwater	20:07.7	10.	S. Haven	:69.3
	Sprint Medley			Distance Medley	
1.	S. Haven	2:29.0	1.	Three Rivers	10:58.8
2.	Ypsilanti	2:29.4	2.	St. Joseph	11:01.5
3.	St. Joseph	2:30.6	3.	U. of Detroit	11:10.6
4.	U. of Detroit	2:32.3	4.	B.C. Lakeview	11:10.7
5.	Sturgis	2:33.6	5.	J.L. Christi	11:21.0
6.	Comstock .	2:38.0	6.	K. Christian	11:22.8
7.	Vicksburg	2:40.7	7.	Sturgis	11:23.9
8.	J.L. Christi	2:41.0	8.	Vicksburg	11:43.3
9.	Coldwater	2:41.3 2	9.	Hackett	11:46.1
10.	Gull Lake	2:42.3	10.	Coldwater	12:00.4
	400 Meter Relay			800 Meter Relay	
1.	Three Rivers	:44.1	1.	Three Rivers	1:31.4
2.	Ypsilanti	:44.3	2.		1:31.9
3.	S. Haven	:44.3+	3.	Plainwell	1:33.6
4.	Hackett	:44.5	3.		1:33.6
5.	Sturgis	:44.9	5.	Gull Lake	1:33.8
6.	St. Joseph	:45.1	6.	Ypsilanti	1:34.5
7.	Coldwater	:45.1+ 4	7.	Sturgis	1:34.6
8.	J.L. Christi	:45.2	8.	Coldwater	1:34.8 2 =
9.	Vicksburg	:45.5	8.	U. of Detroit	1:34.8
10.	Gull Lake	:45.7	10.	B.C. Lakewiew	1:36.5
_	<del>-</del>	· • • · ·			

	1600 Meter Relay				3200 Meter Relay	
1.	Plainwell	3:27.0	Meet Record	1.	J.L. Christi	8:20.1
2.	Ypsilanti	3:28.0	,	2.	Plainwell	8:29.1
3.	U. of Detroit	3:29.1		3.	S. Haven	8:29.9+
4.	St. Joseph	3:31.6		4.	St. Joseph	8:30.6
5.	Hackett	3:31.9		5.	Vicksburg	8:38.7
6.	Three Rivers	3:33.7		6.	Three Rivers	8:44.7
7.	S. Haven	3:38.5	•	7.	Hackett	8:51.6
8.	Comstock	3:39.2		8.	Sturgis	
9.	Sturgis	3:39.8			B.C. Lakeview	
10.	B.C. Lakeview	3:40.6		10.	U. of Detroit	
	Pole Vault				High Jump	
1.	J.L. Christi	23'6"		1.	St. Josept	18'1"
2.	S. Haven	23'0"		2.	Ypsilanti	18'0"
3.	Sturgis	23'0"		3.	J.L. Christi	17'5"
4.	J.L. Christi	22'6"		4.	Sturgis	17'4"
5.	Three Rivers	22'0"	5-1	5.	Coldwater	17'0"
6.	Vicksburg	22'0"		5.	Vicksburg	17'0"
7.	Comstock	21'0"		7.	S. Haven	16'11"
				8.	Hackett	16'0"
	Long Jump					
1.	Vicksburg	58'11"				
2.	S. Haven	58'9"				
3.	Sturgis	58 ' 5월"				

57'5"

56'9"

56'9"

56 ' 3岁"

54 ' 4월"

54'0"

55'3" 3

Three Rivers

Dowagiac

Gull Lake

Comstock

Coldwater

9. St. Joseph

Hackett

5.

5.

7.

10.

8.

## Shot Put

## Discus

1.	J.L. Christi	139'4"	1.	Three Rivers	426'8" M	eet Record
2.	St. Joseph	129'4"	2.	J.L. Christi	412'8"	
3.	Three Rivers	126'1"	3.	St. Joseph	358'8"	
4.	K. Christian	124'1"	4.	Ypsilanti	358'3"	
5.	Vicksburg	123'1"	5.	Vicksburg	349'2"	
6.	Ypsilanti	119'7"	6.	Sturgis	346'4"	
7.	Sturgis	115'11"	7.	K. Christian	343'0"	
8.	Gull Lake	112'11"	8.	Comstock	324'10"	
8.	South Haven	112'11"	9.	Gull Lake	324'8"	
10.	Coldwater	106'11" /	10.	Coldwater	279'3"	/

Frank Stuckey



Jay Stickle

Athletic Director

May 7, 1985

Michael McGovern

Assistant Principal

Dear coaches and Athletic Directors:

We have appreciated your participation and support over the fourteen years that Comstock has hosted "Derby Day Relays".

Due to ever-tightening budgets, difficulty in obtaining help and personnel changes, we will not be running this event any more. Barry Dopp is dropping the men's position and will be our head women's coach next year, since Pat Ashby is retiring from coaching.

We have seen many outstanding performances over the years and have had the pleasure of making the acquaintance of many fine athletes and outstanding coaches. I'm sure our paths will cross often.

Thanks again for all your support.

Sincerely,

Jay Stickle

Athletic Director